ORDINANCENO. 673-2005

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY, AMENDING SECTION.
THREE OF CITY OF DRY RIDGE ORDINANCE NO. 587-1999 RELATED TO AND
CONCERNING THE TARIFF, RATES AND CHARGES FOR SANITARY SEWER
SERVICES PROVIDED TO ALL CUSTOMERS IN THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE.

.. BE.IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY, ASFOLLOWS:

GENERAL ARTICLE

Section Three of Ordinance Number 587-1999 is amended as follows:
*SECTION THREE"
(3)  Minimum Sewer Rates and Charges.

The minimum monthly bill for sewer services, including surcharge, to residential
customers shall be $21-00 $21.32 and each customer shall be entitled in each month to

- digcharge waste water-into the-municipal sewer-system based-upon water. usage of 2000 ...

gallons of less for such minimum charge of $2+:60 $21.32 and the minimum monthly bill for
sewer services, including surchargs, to nonresidential customers ‘shall be $36-75 $37.07 and
each such customer shall be entitled in each month to discharge waste water info the municipal
sewer system based upon water usage of 2,000 gallons or less for such minimum charge of
$36.75 $37.07. Thereafier, each customet, residential or nonresidential, shall be billed at the
rate of $5:00 $5.32 for each 1,000 gallons, or fractional part thereof, used or discharged in
excess of the first 2,000 gallons allowed each month. Such rate increases herein are io be
exacted and charge for the biff i ing

First Reading:

NG Denog DegTining eptember 1, 2005.
June 20,2005

Second Reading: June 28, 2005

ADOPTED, APPROVED, ORDAINED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED ON THIS THE

28th DAY OF _June , 2005. /‘
M WILLIAM CULL, MAYOR

CITY CLERK




